
THE H.P. STATE COOPERATIVE WOOL PROCUREMENT AND 

MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. 
BLOCK NO. 23, S.D.A. COMPLEX, KASUMPTI, SHIMLA-171009 

No.I-8/90(W.F.) - 115'0::; Dated: ~0~ ()9-.,2JJr~- () 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

'PROVIDING & FIXING OF ALUMINIUM WINDOW PANELS (POWDER COATED) IN 
THE GUEST HOUSE OF THE FEDERATION 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the reputed part ies/ firms for' Providing 

& Fixing of Aluminium Window panels (powder coated) -3 way sliding panels ' in the Guest 

House of the Federati on situated at Set No. I & 2. Block No. 45-C Vikasnagar. Sh imla- 171 009. 

Interested parties may subm it their rates as per the format ment ioned belm,. T he 

quotations should be addressed to the Managing Director. H.P. Wool Federation Ltd. Block No. 23. 
S.D.A. Complex, Kasumpti. Shi mla- 171 009. The detai ls of the works are as under:-

Sr. No. Item Description Tota l Area Rate (i n Rs) 
1. Alum inium window panels (powdered coated) window 96 Sqft 

panel - 3 way slid ing panels with g lass (5 mm th ickness) (Approx.) 
and Wire mesh complete with handles and locking 
fac ili ty 1.35 mm th ickness: 

i) Outer fra me size Windows of bed rooms - 4.6" 
x Y.}" - 2 No. 

i i) Outer fra me Size Windows of Kitchen and 
store room - 4.6" x 5'.3" - 2 No 

2. Alu minium window panels (powdered coated) window 9 Sqft 
panel - wi th hinge type glass panel (5 mill thi ckness) and 
wire mesh with provision of an exhaust fan complete with 
handles and lock ing fac ility 1.35mm thi ckness: 

i) Outer frame Size windows of bath rooms-
3',4"x 1·,4"-2No. 

Terms & Conditions: 

I . T he pri ce shoul d be quoted inclusive of a ll taxes F.O.R. si te mentioned above 

2. The rates shou ld inc lude dismantling of the fixed MS windows. a lready in place. civil 

repa irs and deposit of sc rap/debri s at designated place .. 

3. The sea led quota ti ons should reach on or before 12/ 10/2020 before 11.00 AM 

4. The Federa ti on rese rves the right to rej ect/cancel the quotation/s wit hout ass ign ing any 

reason/ so 

5. The party may visi t the si te before quoting the rates fo r the above works. 

Dated: 24/09/2020 
Place: Kasumpti , Shimla-9 

COP) to- 1150 ':f 
I. Notice Board 

~
,\../' 

, aging Director 
el No. 0 177-2622837 
. Mail: gnmoollCd-hp a nic.in 

2. Official webs ite of the Federation www.himac ha l. nic.in/"ooIICd 


